Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2020
Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3
Base "As Is" "PCIA to Cap" "PCIA Exceed Cap"

Assumptions

PCIA - 2019

2.7 cents 2.7 cents 2.7 cents

PCIA - 2020

2.7 cents 3.2 cents 4.25 cents

2020 PG&E Generation
Rate

-3% -3% -3%

Key Financial Measures Debt
Covenants

Change in Net Position At least
$1.00

$8,157  $7,406  $3,734

Debt Service Coverage
Ratio

1.25 or
greater

29 26 13

Net Position At least
$11.0
million

$15,510  $14,762  $11,106

Liabilities to Net
Position

2.0 or less 0.51 0.54 0.71

Cash (Unrestricted)   $12,505  $12,009  $9,583

Days Cash   54 52 41

Revenue   $55,708  $54,957  $51,289

Gross Margin   $13,003  $12,252  $8,584

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3
Base "As Is" "PCIA to Cap" "PCIA Exceed Cap"

Assumptions

PCIA - 2020

2.7 cents 3.2 cents 4.25 cents

PCIA - 2021

2.7 cents 3.2 cents 3.5 cents

2020 PG&E Generation
Rate

-3% -3% -3%

2021 PG&E Generation
Rate

+3% +3% +3%

Key Financial Measures Debt
Covenants

Change in Net Position At least
$1.00

$5,368  $2,817  ($2,956)

Debt Service Coverage
Ratio

1.25 or
greater

11 6 -6

Net Position At least
$11.0
million

$20,052  $16,769  $7,359

Liabilities to Net
Position

2.0 or less 0.36 0.43 0.97

Cash (Unrestricted)   $14,564  $11,845  $2,947

Days Cash   59 48 12

Revenue   $57,727  $55,189  $49,480

Gross Margin   $10,156  $7,618  $1,909

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2022
Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3
Base "As Is" "PCIA to Cap" "PCIA Exceed Cap"

Assumptions

PCIA - 2021

2.7 cents 3.2 cents 3.5 cents

PCIA - 2022

2.7 cents 3.2 cents 3.5 cents

2021 PG&E Generation
Rate

+3% +3% +3%

2022 PG&E Generation
Rate

0% 0% 0%

Key Financial Measures Debt
Covenants

Change in Net Position At least
$1.00

$8,297  $4,625  $1,661

Debt Service Coverage
Ratio

1.25 or
greater

18 10 4

Net Position At least
$11.0
million

$27,478  $20,551  $8,190

Liabilities to Net
Position

2.0 or less 0.25 0.34 0.84